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NR Strategy Managers / Chairs of the 
Local Community Planning Boards 

Population Density 
Persons per sq. km 

WATERSIDE  

 
 

Alison Wallace (NR Strategy Manager)  
watersidenp@hotmail.co.uk  

028 71 342959 
Claire McLaughlin (Chair LCPB) 

02871 347515 
claire@hillcresttrust.com  

Linda Watson (Vice Chair LCPB) 
info@cndag.co.uk 

02871286217 
07719409498  

Victoria: Up to 3,000 
Clondermott: 2,000 to 3,000 
Drumahoe: 1,000 to 2,000 
Kilfennan: 1,000 to 2,000 

Lisnagelvin: 3,000 and above 
Ebrington: 2,000 to 3,000 

Caw: 2,000 to 3,000 

MOOR  
 
  

 

Charles Lamberton (NR Strategy 
Manager)  

Charles@triaxtaskforce.org 028 71 
367007  

Gerry Quinn (Chair LCPB) 
gerry.quinn@creggancountrypark.com   

028 71 363133  
 

 
Sheriff’s Mountain: Up to 1,000 

Creggan: 3000 and above 
Creggan South: 3,000 and above 

Brandywell: 3,000 and above 
City Walls: 2,000 and 3,000 

 

FOYLESIDE  
 
 

 
 

 
Lisa Moore- Maguire (NR Strategy 
Manager)  07815951605 
owstrategymanager@gmail.com  
 
Demort O’Hara Chair  
 07595893757 
d@destined.ie 
 
Jacqueline Doherty Vice Chair 
jackdee42@hotmail.co.uk 

Ballymagroarty: Up to 1,000 
Springtown: 1,000 to 2,000 

Foyle Springs: 3,000 and above 
Northland: 3,000 and above 

Madam’s Bank: 1,000 to 2,000 
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FAUGHAN (Rural) 

 

 
 

Chair Vacant 
Clare McMonagle Vice Chair 

07923388403  
claremullan110@hotmail.com  

Philip O’Kane LCGP 02871337149 
philip@rapidni.com  

Slievekirk: 100 to 200 
Newbuldings: 200 and above 

Enagh: 200 and above 
Eglinton: 100 to 200 

Claudy: Up to 100 

BALLYARNETT  

  

Darren Kirby (NR Strategy Manager) 
Darren@shantallow.net 028 71 

358787 
Martin Connolly (Chair LCPB) 

martinconnolly1@hotmail.com   
07749103881 

 

Culmore: Up to 1,000 
Shantallow East: Up to 1,000 

Skeoge: Up to 1,000 
Galliagh: 3,000 and above 

Carnhill: 2,000 to 3,000 

 
DERG (Rural) 

 

 

 

 
Martin Duffy (Chair LCPB) 

martin@dergvalleycare.com  
07754126114  

Ruth Montgomery (Vice-Chair LCPB) 
rmontgomery@ruralhousing.co.uk  

 

Glenderg: Up to 100 
Castlederg: Up to 100 

Finn: 100 to 200 
Sion Mills: 100 to 200 

Newtownstewart: Up to 100 

SPERRIN (Rural) 
 

 

 

 
Claire Russell (Chair LCPB)  

            claire@easilink.org 

            02871 883282 
 
Patricia McNulty (Vice-Chair) 
07597945020 
glenmornancommunityassociation@g
mail.com  
 

Artigarvan: 100 to 200 
Donemana: Up to 100 

Park: Up to 100 
Glenelly Valley: Up to Valley 
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STRABANE  
 

 

Carol Stewart (NR Strategy Manager)  
carol.stewart@derrystrabane.com  

07753427836 
Aodhán Harkin (Chair LCPB) 

aodhanharkin@btinternet.com  
Jarlath McNulty (Vice Chair) 

strabanehealthimprovement@gmail.c
om  

 

Finn: 3,000 and above 
Strabane North: Up to 1,000 

Strabane West: 1,000 to 2,000 
Ballycolman: 2,000 to 3,000 

Finn: 3,000 and above 
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